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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

2print2.1lha
3page. lha
550C_fonts.lha
A2ps.lzh
ADInlayl06.1lha
APrf.lha
APrf2_210.1ha
ARoff _101.1zh
audioed. lha
audioed286.1lha
audioed287aup.lha
audioed287upd. lha
bannerl2.1zh
barcoder.lha
bj10.1lha
Blueprint.lha
BTXNEC_Printer.lha
CanDiskCaPSL31.1zh
Prt Drive
Canon31l.lha
CanonBJC.1zh
CanonDisk397b.lha
Drivers
CanonDiskBJ395.1lha
CanonLBP. lha
CanonStudio.lzh
Canon_30.1ha
version 3.
CassCover.lha
Cassettel2.lha
slim tape
CassLabelMUI. lha
cassprinter.lha
CheckPrt.lha

Printing tools
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text/print
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help

Size Age Description

26K
41K
83K
83K
46K
359K
330K
72K
36K
42K
10K
62K
9K
29K
578K

28K
120K
613K

612K
70K
81K
25K

101K
135K

79K
K
14K

188xPrint MULTIPLE pages per Sheet on HP Lasers
234xPrint 3 pages on one sheet for HP-DJ 510
152«Print the build-in fonts of a HP 550C
282«xFormat ascii file for postscript printer
218+WB2/3 Cassette Inlay card maker
237+«Print utility with GUI. v2.11
147xA powerfull print utility
255% (N) roff-1ike utility

60xV3.13 of the BEST MC&DAT cover printer
123xREAL MC & DAT covers! CHECK IT OUT! (MUI)
105+xUPDATE AUDIOED 2.87 => 2.87a
119+«UPDATE AUDIOED 2.86 => 2.87
265xPrint banners. Runs under 1.3 and up.
138«Prints bar codes for Panasonic videos.
252+xDriver, utilites for Canon BJ10

50«Adj. colors in pics. to match printouts.

4 BECKERtextII/III driver f. NEC Pinwriter
24xV3.1 Canon LBP/BJC with CaPSL and BJ 130

45«xCanon BJC-600 / BJC-4000 driver
276+xColor printer drivers for Canon printers
17+xV3.97b Official Canon BJ/BJC Printer <

43%xV3.95
303«Canon
276xPrint
132xCanon

Canon BJ/BJC Printer Driver Disk
laser printer driver package. V1.01
IFF pictures in 24/8 bit

BJC-600 / BJC-4000 printer driver <+
169xV1.42 Prints Covers for Audiocassetts.
84xBest program for easy print tape covers (
188+«Multimedia Cover Programm (needs MUI)
113«Cassette inlay label printer utility v0.1
336xParallel port watching/debugging. V1.1
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Cheque.lha
CLIPrint.lha
Columns26.1lha
Control.lha
DeskJet500Prt.lha
DeskJet_500too.lha
DiskLabel. lha
DiskLabelV1l_8.1ha
DiskPrint.lha
dj500c.1zh
dj550cps.lha
DocDump.1lzh
DocDumpDrv. lha
docmaster_1_0.1lha
DocPrint.1lzh
Dots_Perfect.
Dps.lha

.1
dvi2pcl.lha

color
DWIP.1lha
Envelope.
Envelope.lha
Envelope.lha
Envelop_Print.lha

printers.
EnvPrint_1_50.1zh
EpsonFX.1lha
EpsonlLX.lha
ESCUtil.lha
ESCUtil.lha
ESC_Util.lha
FBN_Bann.lha
fixpost.lha
Fnt2Prt.lha
freshfishcover.lha
ftreeO0_3.1lha
FujitsuDL40.1lha
FujSetup.lha
FWEPSpatches. lha

EPS graph
FWEP_Spatch.lha

with text
GCBDruckV1l_00.1lha
GCBDruckV1l_00.1lha
GeminilOX.lha
ghostscript2_6.1lha
goodcolorjet.lzh

previous corru
gothic.lha
GPrint.lha

v2.03
GraphPaper. lha
gs2_3_fonts.lha
GwPrint.lha

.0
HiSpeed.lzh

1lha

lha
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text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print

text/print

17K
3K
20K
16K
11K
11K
19K
64K
267K
22K
1K
67K
8K
56K
124K
11K
24K

107K

28K
12K
21K
13K
29K

20K
10K
11K
73K
37K
24K
52K
2K
65K
36K
277K
23K
34K
33K

2K
261K
261K
5K
583K
23K

23K
45K

65K

29K

46K

167+xPrinting on Eurocheques

438«Example of printing to the CLI.
218+High density text printing utility
558xProvides finer printer device control.

274xDeskJet500 Print 4 pages on 1 (rev 2.2)
275«xRemAnsi and HP print

167+xFast printing of disklabels (70x69)
158xFast printing of disklabels (70x69) V1.8

247+«Prints and stores disk labels

257«Prefs driver for HP 500c deskject
257«Pagestream driver for HP 550c

259xPrint utility, puts 4 pages on one sheet
243«xPrinter drivers for DocDump (FF800)
308«Paper saving listing printer

250xText printer, can use both paper sides
532«Printer driver for Epson MX80 printer.

454xPage previewer for PrintScript program. V1 <

252+Dvi-driver for pcl3-5;uses downloadfonts;

484xPrint IFF pics on a daisy wheel printer.

32xPrint Addresses onto Envelopes. V1.04
2 Prints addresses onto Envelopes (v1.08)
31xPrint Addresses onto Envelopes. V1.05

35xPrint Envelope addresses with HP DeskJet

299«prints envelopes for letters, V1.50
147+«Epson FX-850/Citizen printer driver
147+xEpson LX-800 printer driver

1 EPSON Stylus COLOR Series Utilitiy
15%xEPSON Stylus COLOR Series Utilitiy
21+xEPSON Stylus COLOR Series Utilitiy
103xBanner prints large banners on a printer
65+«Fix for HWGPOST ’'POST’'-Ifffiles!
170+«Best font printer
218xPrint this as a cover for your FishCD.
165xPostScript Family Tree Formatter v0.3.
190xFujitsu DL1100 prefs editor. Needs MUI.
102xSet up your Fujitsu DL1100 Colour Printer
125%xPatch FWw 1, 2, 3 and 4 to show and print

151«Patch FW to show and print EPS graphics

103«The Printer-Utility for all GCB-Products
35xThe Printer-Utility for all GCB-Products
230+xPrinter driver for Star Gemini. V35.1
233xPort of Ghostscript 2.6.1
282+HP_Deskjet500C driver, replaces the <+
575«Gothic banner printer from Decus C dist.
463xGraphics print utility for Epson printer.

243«Creates graph paper on prefs printer.V1.2
240xGhostScript fonts

387+Intuition based text file print utility. V2 <«

285«Deskjet printing utility

<_7

H

(_)
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hp2_01.1lha text/print 120K 227+HP4L setter v 2.01 (Minor UPDATE)

HP3PS.lha text/print 16K 265xIntuitionized HP-III PS/HP mode selector.

HP3PS.lha text/print 18K 44xHP3-PacificPage PS Emulator Mode Changer.

hp4dr358.1zh text/print 7K 216+HP LaserJet 4 printer driver with support <+
for 600

hpd4lsetter.lha text/print 10K 229xSets functions on the LaserJet 4L (and <
possibly ot

HP41L_Control.lha text/print 14K 136%Set—-up cdity for HP4L —-must have-

HPControll_65S.lha text/print 3K 30xFinnish catalog file for HP Control v1.65

HPDeskjet670C.lha text/print 7K 3 Deskjet 670C Driver for Workbench

hpdj500v6.1zh text/print 8K 234+HP Deskjet500 Printer Driver.Uploader: <=
lkibblewhit

hpdj550c.lha text/print 5K 158«Printer driver for the HP Deskjet 550C. <+
Also works

hpdj550c. lha text/print 6K 257«Prefs driver for HP550c deskjet

HPDJControl.lha text/print 137K 53«Controls HP DJ Printers from WB. V1.4

HPMan. lha text/print 42K 552xChange settings/fonts for HP LaserJet+. V1 <«
.0

HPMode. lha text/print 8K 324xScript file for use with HP Deskjet 500. V1 <
.0

hp_control.lha text/print 93K 9l1xSetup tool for HP-printer V1.65

HP_Control_ita.lha text/print 6K 8lxItalian catalog file for HP_Control

HP_Deskjet870C.lha text/print 7K 2 Deskjet 820C/870C Driver for Workbench V1.1

hp_dj600.1lha text/print 16K 65+HP Deskjet600 printer driver V1.0

hp_13j.1zh text/print 7K 246xNewest HP Laserjet driver - works fine !

HWGPOSTbetab.lha text/print 261K 162+PostScript Library with many Level 2 <
features.

HWGPOSTbeta7.lha text/print 263K 121xPostScript Interpreter with many Level 2 <
features.

jbspool.lha text/print 36K 295xPrint spooler for 0s2.0

JUKI6300.1lha text/print 6K 28+Driver for a JUKI6300 daisywheel printer

Keti.lha text/print 5K 276xPrints 3.5’ labels on NecP6

Kpri.lha text/print 31K 321xAnother NEC-p6 intuition frontend. V2.0

kprint.lha text/print 36K 154xPrint files with header and linenumber

Label.lha text/print 13K 540xPrint labels with arbitrary text. V1.3

LabelDesl_2.1lha text/print 144K 77xLabel Designer V1.2 (0S 2.1 & MUI)

LabelDesigner.lha text/print 111K 108«Prints disk labels. V1.0 (0S 2.1 & MUI 2.3)

Labeler.lha text/print 98K 365xLabel making program for Epson printers. V3 <
.0

LabelMaker.lha text/print 76K 330xCreates fancy, colored 3.5’ labels. V1.5

LabelPrint3_5.1ha text/print 70K 387+Easily print labels for your disks. V3.5

labslct4.1lha text/print 35K 246xLabel printing utility by John Marchant

LABSLCT_442.1ha text/print 42K 163xAddress labels selector & printer. (WB2+ <
only)

Laserjet3.lha text/print 5K 8 Laserjet III Driver for Workbench

Lila.lha text/print 13K 369xPrint PS files, portrait or landscape. <
v9004b

LJ4Boost104.1lha text/print 32K 134xLaserJet4 (L) Printer-Driver Package 1.04

LJ4Boostl21l.1lha text/print 45K 95xLaserJetd4 Printer-Driver Package 1.21

LJP.lha text/print 21K 369xPrint text files on HP LaserJet printer. V1 &
.01

11.1lha text/print 68K 201xLabel Program With PostNet.

lp.lha text/print 49K 207xprepare a document for printer output (and <
print i

1g100cfg.lha text/print 6K 139xConfiguration tool for LQ-100 printer.

1sp.lha text/print 13K 159«Print on PCL-based laser printer

mcmasterl28.lha text/print 49K 193xCass—-Cover print utility and more
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mdspool.lha
minprint20.1lha
MiserPrintl_12.
MiserPrintl_16.
MiserPrintl_17.
Mkfont.lha
MRPrint.lha
MT420d. lha
MUILabeler.lha
MUIPsPrt.lha

(MUI3)
MultiPrint203.1lha
NewPrint_2_1.1zh
OkidataDump.lha
OrderForm. lha
PagePrint.lha
PaintJet.lha
PanasonicPlus.lha

compatible ma
PaperBack. lha

.004
Parsnag.lha
PBT10.1lha

separa
PF_DeskJet.lha
Plot_Handler.lha

v1.0
Pmode. lha
POST17B.1zh
Postl1l86bin.lha
Postl86min. lha
Postl86src.lha
postfix.lha
postlj4_600dpi.lha

LaserdJet 4P
PostV2.lha
PostViewl_2.1lha
PPrint.lha
Primera45.lha

lha
lha
lha

PrimeraProl3.lha
PrintDuplex10.1lha

sheet p
PrinterCTRL. lha
PrinterSpooler.lha
PrinterSpooler.lha
PrinterSpooler.lha
PrintFiles.lha
PrintHandler.lha
PrintImage.lha

.0
PrintIt.lha

V1.0
printmanager20.lha
PrintSpool.lha
PrintStudio.lha
PrintWin. lha
print_files09e.1lzh

text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
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text/print
text/print
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text/print
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text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print

text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print

46K
11K
46K
53K
53K
10K
18K
10K
19K
17K

46K
11K
16K
71K
17K

5K
17K

15K

20K
13K

65K
6K

5K
206K
1.8M
294K
181K
39K
10K

312K
36K
48K
58K
85K
37K

36K
182K
82K
82K
124K
21K
26K

32K

24K
21K
89K

9K
85K

191xPrint spooler for
136xPrints 8 pages in
184xPrint utility for

MegaD
1 for HPLJ 4L printer
HP-Deskets and compatible
124%Print utility for HP-compatible printers
113%Print utility for HP-compatible printers
207«Convert Amiga fonts to HP laser softfonts
425%A detabbing print utility. V3.4
365+«Mannesmann Tally MT420d printer driver
88«Prints labels! Requires MUI.
85+«A GUI interface for the PsPrt handler V1.5 <=
204xMultiPrint201 - Efficient text output
299«Formats text files, V2.1
566+0kidata ML92 driver and screen dumper.
37«A xMUST#* for ShareWare authors! (v2.1)
533%Print files w/headers, line numbers, etc
512xHewlett Packard PaintJet printer driver.
205«Printer driver for Panasonic/EpsonlLQ <
274+Generates 2-sided doc from l-sided doc. V2 <+
477+«Perform color separations on Epson JX-80
224xA program to print even and odd pagenumbers <

305+«PrintFiles for HP Deskjet 500
156«DOS-Handler for HPGL-Supporting Printers. <+
376xUtil to send escape sequences to printer

282xPostscript interpreter

156+xPostscript preview/printing utility.

256+Postscript preview/printing utility.

256xSource for Post 1.86enh.

234%A small bugfix for Post 1.86enh
188xPrints 600 dpi PostScript files to HP <
30+xPostscript preview/printing utility.

212xShows PS files. xxA2410 Tiga** support

348%GUI based print utility. V1.10

143%xV4.5 Primera Printer Driver for Amiga

143xV1.3 PrimeraPro Printer Driver for Amiga

253«Manage front-and-back printing with single- <>

279%xA printer interface program Vv1.00

31xSAKU-V1.3-Printer spooler

94xPrinter spooler. V1.1

66+«Printer spooler. V1.2
232*Appicon printer w/ queue. O0S 2.0 V1.4
397«Custom 'PRT:’ driver with spooling. V1.6
376xSimple program to print IFF ILBM images. V1 <>
441xPrint IFF pictures on Epson 9-pin prntrs. <

184xExcellent printer spooler - OS2+
357+Easily print text/graphics from C/ASM
373*«Intuition based print utility. V1.25
253«xPrints current window on press of hotkey
299xReplaces WB Printfiles command, VO0.9d&e
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print_support.lha text/print 2K 574xPrinter support routines.
PrLabel.lzh text/print 87K 276xA utility to print laser printer labels
ProDrivers.lha text/print 23K 362«Printer Drivers for IBM 4201 and 4202. V1.0
prt4248.1lha text/print 70K 182xPrinter.device update V42 with system <
preferences
prt42_50.1lha text/print 81K 151xPrinter.device update V42 with system <
preferences
PrtChpr36_5.1ha text/print 3K 174+«Reduces printer paper waste
prtman20.1lha text/print 23K 235xGreat printer spooler works w/ all programs <
(even
PrtSc.lha text/print 14K 189xUtilize PrtSc key for screen/file dump
psdj550c.lha text/print 3K 257«Pagestream driver for HP deskjet 550c
PsIntrp.lha text/print 55K 540xPostscript interpreter.
PSPager.lha text/print 15K 194«xPostScript formatter for ASCII files
PSPrinters.lha text/print 4K 256+PageStream 2 prt-drivers for HP-prts
psprtl32.1lha text/print 32K 131xPostScript printer handler for non- <«
postscript prin
psprtl50.1lha text/print 34K 1llxPostScript printer handler for non- <«
postscript prin
PSUtils.1lzh text/print 65K 282xCli utilities for manipulating PS files
PSUtils_vlrlé6.lha text/print 183K 95«Manipulate postscript files vlrlé
PS_driver_0_9.lha text/print 7K 324«Postscript printer driver for 1.3
P_env_10.1lha text/print 15K 85xPrint addressee and sender on envelope with <
HP Prt
P_Env_11.1lha text/print 15K 82%Print addressee and sender on letter <+
envelope with
P_Env_13.1lha text/print 16K 49xAddressee, sender on letter envelope with <
HP prt
RawPrint.lha text/print 4K 42+«Dumps direct to printer without translation <
V1.0
rex.lha text/print 29K 207xgenerate character based printer forms
rex_1_8.1lha text/print 29K 198xgenerate character based printer forms
sasb6post.lha text/print 6K 251+Diffs to Post 1.7 sources for SAS/C V6
ScreenDump. lha text/print 15K 541xDumps rastport of highest screen to prt:
SetEnPrintENV.lha text/print 5K 70%Environment setter for use with EnPrint
ShowPrint.lha text/print 14K 546xFull featured IFF screen dump utility.
SimSmart.lha text/print 21K 336xPrint source code of almost any language. <
v2.10
Softfont.lha text/print 29K 404xConvert HP fonts, portrait to landscape.
Spooler.lha text/print 8K 207xPrint textfiles in the background
sprint35.1ha text/print 97K 169xUseful print utility for docs - greates <
table of c¢
stardriv.lha text/print 282K 65x0fficial drivers for Star printers.
StarJet48.1lha text/print 4K 98«Printer driver for StarJet SJ48
StudioA2.lha text/print 610K 73xStudio PageStream 3.0i, 3.1bl,2,3 and <+
ImageFX 2.x
StudioA3.lha text/print 633K 65xStudio V2.13 Update, PageStream 3.x and <
ImageFX dr
StudioAppDriv4.lha text/print 691K 32*Studio/CanonStudio printer driver for <
PageStream a
StudioAppDrivr.lha text/print 586K 80+Studio PageStream 3.01 V1.1 and ImageFX 2.x <
V1.0 d
Stylus2.1lha text/print 6K 82«Epson Stylus Color II(s) printer driver
Stylus300.1lha text/print 8K 34xEpson Stylus300 printerdriver+doc, relb
Stylus300.1lha text/print 8K 7 Epson Stylus300 printerdriver+doc, relb
Stylus300.1lha text/print 5K 59«Epson Stylus300 printerdriver revl
Stylus800.1ha text/print 4K 184xEpson Stylus 800 Printer Driver
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StylusIIs.lha
SuperRetLab. lha
v1i.1
TapeCover.lha
tapecover. lha
TapeCover.lha
V1.0
Taper.lha
tc2l13_no.lha
tc_210.1lha
Tek4695.1ha
TextToBraille.
TitlePage.lha
tspool2.1lha
other.
uniprl4.lha
UniPrint.lha
VCArchive32.1lha
VCArchive323.lha
VCArchive330.1lha
VideoLabelO_la.lha
Video_Label.lha
VirtPrinters2.lha
wwbcover.lha
Music Ca
WWCovers.lha
Xerox4045. 1lha
YearPrintQ.lha

lha

text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print
text/print

text/print
text/print
text/print

5K
22K

80K
TTK
21K

23K

3K
75K
10K
34K
16K
19K

43K
43K
239K
362K
387K
43K
35K
24K
71K

114K
6K
47K

84xEpson Stylus Color IIs driver (bugfix)

418+Print address labels 3-up, 5 lines/label. <
117+xTapeCover V2.20 - Cass.Cover Printer
129«TapeCover V2.13 - Cass.Cover Printer
344xPrints little paper inserts for casettes. <

101xPrint your own tapecovers.

121«TapeCover V2.13 - Norsk Catalog
147+xTapeCover V2.10 - Cass.Cover Printer
540+A Tektronix 4695/4696 printer driver.
44xText To Braille Conversion Utility
466+«Prints banner type title pages.

l66+«Par: print Spooler for PageStream2 and <+

193+xUni Print V1.4

169«Prints add-labels, postcards etc.
120+xVideo&CD-Archiv V3.2 - MC,CD,Video
96+xVideo&CD—-Archiv V3.23 - MC,CD,Video
37+Video&CD—-Archive V3.30 - MC,CD,Video
104+Video-Label-Maker

55«A simple Video-Label-Maker

217xPrinter drivers - screen and disk
59xWordworth 6 templates for VHS-C video and <

V1.4d

61xV2.0 Create covers with Wordworth 5
241«Printer driver
270xPrints yearly calendar on four pages. V2.5
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